Susol
OEM Switchboard
LSB Series
Beyond XTM Susol UL 891 Switchboards are designed,
built, and tested in accordance with UL standards,
delivering reliable power distribution and protection.
Configurable as either a service entrance or a distribution
switchboard, they support a wide range of applications

Group mounted section | LSB-G
Description
Incoming type Designation Main busbar
ampacity [A]
Main busbar
height Item code
Center feed
INT-C/FC2-66X 2000 66X 66173401001
INT-C/FC4-66X 4000 66X 66173401002
INT-C/FC6-66X 6000 66X 66173401003
Main lug only
INT-MLOM2-54X 2000 54X 66173401004
INT-MLOM3-54X 3000 54X 66173401005
Component Code (Interior)
Note.
INT includes only the interior and does not include the enclosure, BSK must be purchased separately. Refer to page 73.
INT C2
Main busbar
C2 2000 AF
C4 4000 AF
C6 6000 AF
M2
Main busbar
M2 2000 AF
M3 6000 AF
Main busbar height, in. (mm)
66X 69.4(1763.2)​
66X
Main busbar height, in. (mm)
54X 56.1(1425.6)
54X
Interior
C/F
Incoming type
C/F Center feed
MLO
Incoming type
MLO Lug
    25
Susol
OEM Switchboard
Susol
OEM Switchboard
LSB Series
Susol
OEM Switchboard
Interior | INT
Description
Branch breaker BSK Information
Frame Poles X Units Side Description Item code
UTE100 1 4 Single BSK L3 UTE100 1P S 3C1) 7014007200
UTE100 1 7 Single BSK L3 UTE100 1P S 6C1) 7014007300
UTE100 1 10 Single BSK L3 UTE100 1P S 9C1) 7014007400
UTE100 1 4 Double BSK L3 UTE100 1P D 3C1) 7014007500
UTE100 1 7 Double BSK L3 UTE100 1P D 6C1) 7014007600
UTE100 1 10 Double BSK L3 UTE100 1P D 9C1) 7014007700
UTE100 2 2 Single BSK L3 UTE100 2P S 7014007800
UTE100 2 2 Double BSK L3 UTE100 2P D 7014007900
UTE100 3 3 Single BSK L3 UTE100 3P S 7014008000
UTE100 3 3 Double BSK L3 UTE100 3P D 7014008100
UTS150 2, 3 4 Single BSK L3 UTS150 3P S 7014008200
UTS150 2, 3 4 Double BSK L3 UTS150 3P D 7014008300
UTS250 2, 3 4 Single BSK L3 UTS250 3P S 7014008400
UTS250 2, 3 4 Double BSK L3 UTS250 3P D 7014008500
UTS400 2, 3 6 Single BSK L3 UTS400 3P S 7014008600
UTS600 2, 3 6 Single BSK L3 UTS600 3P S 7014008800
UTS800 3 6 Single BSK L3 UTS800 3P S 7014008900
UTS1200 3 6 Single BSK L3 UTS1200 3P S 7014009000
Note. 1) Based on the installation of 3, 6 or 9 UTE100 1P units on a single side
  *  Based on the installation of 6, 12 or 18 UTE100 1P units on a double side
BSK LPB-3 UTE100 1P single 3C
BSK LPB-3 UTE100 1P double 3C
BSK L3 1P